TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM538559

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		08/27/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEO SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC.
Street Address:	401 South Earl Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 3A
City:	Lafayette
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47904
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78699455	DILOFLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9374436600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

THOMPSON HINE LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037179.00228
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. JAGLOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Jaglowski/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=PO-T_RELEASE_SECURITY_INTEREST_2019-08-28#page1.tif source=PO-T RELEASE SECURITY INTEREST 2019-08-28#page2.tif

source=PO-T_RELEASE_SECURITY_INTEREST_2019-08-28#page3.tif source=PO-T_RELEASE_SECURITY_INTEREST_2019-08-28#page4.tif

CORRECTIVE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as the collateral agent for the Lenders, as defined in the Agreements, as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of GEO Specialty Chemicals, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Pledgor"), pursuant to those certain agreements more specifically identified below:

- 1. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated December 31, 2005, between Pledgor and Secured Party and recorded through:
 - a. A Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated February 13, 2007, recorded, as a corrective document with respect to the notice recorded at 03501 / Frame 0841, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2007 at Reel 03503 / Frame 0253;
 - b. A Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated January 28, 2008, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2008 at Reel 020686 / Frame 0651; and
 - c. A Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated February 3, 2009, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2009 at Reel 022521 / Frame 0554.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks, trademark registrations, patents and patent applications of the Pledgor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule B attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

4841-5560-8224.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks on this 21 day of August, 2019.

		NATIONAL	
- ASSØCIA	.TION, as Co	llateral Agent	
Ву:	m.	Down	MIL
Name:	Bar	ry D. Somrock	
Title:	V/	oo President	

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, Tradenames and Trademark Applications

Mark:	DILOFLO
Registered:	8/15/2006
Reg. No.:	3129487
Serial No.:	78/699455
ountry:	US

EXHIBIT B

Patents and Patent Applications

I	50
*******	П
	. <u>n</u>
	-
I	3
 	methods of making he same
I	بب
I	0
	50 0
	č o
	ŏă
:::::::::: !	五豆
*******	H 38
	9 %
	E 5
O.	<u>-</u> =
	Ξ
****	73 SI
₩₩	_
*******	sersant and usi
*******	8 –
********	ည
*******	ਙ⊏
*******	ರ್_ಡ
********	έΩ.
I	. =
I	
	Ξ
I	<u>5</u>
I	ğ
	H
I	۳
I)
I	
I	
୍ବ ପ୍ର	7
<u></u>	\equiv
∞ ∃!	/20
	~ ``
	[
- A	7
I	
:::::::::: !	
I	
	
****	~
***	2
∞Æ il	~
	8623979
₩ ₽ ₩	\sim
_Q	6
्रस्त्र∣	$\widetilde{\infty}$
ക്ഷ	
I	
I	
I	
!	
I	
~~~1	
I	
I	
	7
	\sim
∵ •	~
	\sim
	2
H	/8/2
HI	8/8/2
Fil	8/8/2
Fil	8/8/2
臣	8/8/2
Fil	8/8/2
Fill	8/8/2
Fil	8/8/2
Fil	8/8/2
r.: Fil	11 8/8/2
lo.; Fil	141 8/8/2
No.: Fil	3441 8/8/2
l No.: Fil	35441 8/8/2
al No.: Fil	335441 8/8/2
rial No.: Fil	/835441 8/8/2
erial No.: Fil	1/835441 8/8/2
Serial No.: Fill	11/835441 8/8/2
Serial No.: Fil	11/835441 8/8/2
Serial No.: Fill	11/835441 8/8/2
Serial No.: Fil	11/835441 8/8/2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006731 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 08/28/2019